
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA RIVER 
WATCH, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
FLUOR CORPORATION, 

Defendant. 
 

Case No.  10-cv-05105-MEJ    

 
 
ORDER VACATING HEARING DATE 

Re: Dkt. No. 121 

 

 

The court has reviewed the papers submitted by the parties in connection with plaintiff’s 

motion to intervene, and has determined that the motion is appropriate for decision without oral 

argument, as permitted by Civil Local Rule 7-1(b) and Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 78.  See 

also Lake at Las Vegas Investors Group, Inc. v. Pacific Malibu Dev. Corp., 933 F.2d 724, 729 (9th 

Cir. 1991).  Accordingly, the date for the hearing, previously set for January 30, 2014, has been 

VACATED.  The court will issue a written decision on the papers. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: January 27, 2014 

______________________________________ 

MARIA-ELENA JAMES 
United States Magistrate Judge 

 

 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?233989

